RESOLUTION NO. 2-87

OF DECISION ON APPLICATION FOR A TAVERN LIQUOR LICENSE BY JACK LUDWIG, DAVID ANDERSON AND TED DUSSOR, A COLORADO PARTNERSHIP, FOR CAHOOTS CROSSING', LTD. AT 490 - 28 1/4 ROAD, GRAND JUNCTION.

A public hearing having been held on March 18, 1987, on the application of Jack Ludwig, David Anderson and Ted Dussor, a Colorado partnership, for a tavern liquor license for Cahoots Crossin', Ltd., at 490 - 28 1/4 Road, Grand Junction, and the Local Licensing Authority having considered the evidence adduced at said hearing, FINDS:

- 1. The hearing held on March 18, 1987, on the application was held after proper notice thereof under the Liquor Code.
- 2. The survey of the neighborhood conducted by the City revealed that 51 persons believed the needs of the neighborhood were being met by existing outlets, while 42 felt the needs were not being met. Of those who were inhabitants of the neighborhood, 43 desired that the license issue and 33 were opposed to the issuance of the license. In addition, petitions were presented by the applicant with signatures of 626 persons requesting that the license issue as the needs of the neighborhood are not being met.
- 3. No one appeared at the hearing in opposition to the granting of the license and no petitions of disapproval were received by the Local Licensing Authority.
- 4. The character of the applicant is good as determined by a check done by the Police Department of the members of the partnership applying for the license.
- 5. The evidence supports the position that the license should be granted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION:

That the application of Jack Ludwig, David Anderson and Ted Dussor for a tavern liquor license for Cahoots Crossin', Ltd. at 490 - 28 1/4 Road, Grand Junction, be granted.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 18th day of March, 1987.

Leva B. Local Licensing Authority
City Clerk FOR THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

RESOLUTION NO. 2-87

OF DECISION ON APPLICATION FOR A TAVERN LIQUOR LICENSE BY JACK LUDWIG, DAVID ANDERSON AND TED DUSSOR, A COLORADO PARTNERSHIP, FOR CAHOOTS CROSSING', LTD. AT 490 - 28 1/4 ROAD, GRAND JUNCTION.

A public hearing having been held on March 18, 1987, on the application of Jack Ludwig, David Anderson and Ted Dussor, a Colorado partnership, for a tavern liquor license for Cahoots Crossin', Ltd., at 490 - 28 1/4 Road, Grand Junction, and the Local Licensing Authority having considered the evidence adduced at said hearing, FINDS:

- 1. The hearing held on March 18, 1987, on the application was held after proper notice thereof under the Liquor Code.
- 2. The survey of the neighborhood conducted by the City revealed that 51 persons believed the needs of the neighborhood were being met by existing outlets, while 42 felt the needs were not being met. Of those who were inhabitants of the neighborhood, 43 desired that the license issue and 33 were opposed to the issuance of the license. In addition, petitions were presented by the applicant with signatures of 626 persons requesting that the license issue as the needs of the neighborhood are not being met.
- 3. No one appeared at the hearing in opposition to the granting of the license and no petitions of disapproval were received by the Local Licensing Authority.
- 4. The character of the applicant is good as determined by a check done by the Police Department of the members of the partnership applying for the license.
- 5. The evidence supports the position that the license should be granted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION:

That the application of Jack Ludwig, David Anderson and Ted Dussor for a tavern liquor license for Cahoots Crossin', Itd. at 490 - 28 1/4 Road, Grand Junction, be granted.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 18th day of March, 1987.

Attest:

Actest:

Men B. Joekhart, CMC FOR THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

City Clerk

STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF MESA	SS	CERTIFICATION
CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION	1 3	

The undersigned City Clerk of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted at a legally convened meeting of the Local Licensing Authority of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, held on the 18th day of March, 1987.

Reva B. Lockhart, CMC

Dated: March 19, 1987